Hall of the House of Representatives

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1755

CONCERNING THE SOLITARY CONFINEMENT OF INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE UNDER EIGHTEEN (18)

YEARS OF AGE.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1755

Amend House Bill No. 1755 as originally introduced:

Delete the title in its entirety and substitute:
"AN ACT CONCERNING THE PUNITIVE ISOLATION OR SOLITARY CONFINEMENT OF
INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE UNDER EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE; AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES."

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:
"CONCERNING THE PUNITIVE ISOLATION OR SOLITARY CONFINEMENT OF INDIVIDUALS WHO
ARE UNDER EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE."

AND

Page 1, line 24, delete "Solitary confinement" and substitute "Punitive isolation or solitary confinement"

AND

Page 1, delete line 25, and substitute the following:

"(a) As used in this section:

- (1) "Punitive isolation" means the placement of a juvenile in a location that is separate from the general population as a punishment; and
- (2) "Solitary confinement" means the isolation of a juvenile in a cell separate from the general population as a punishment.
- (b) A juvenile who has been placed or detained in a juvenile detention"

AND

Page 1, line 26, delete "in solitary" and substitute "in punitive isolation or solitary"



AND

Page 1, line 28, delete "in solitary" and substitute "in punitive isolation or solitary"

AND

Page 2, line 1, delete "<u>in solitary</u>" and substitute "<u>in punitive isolation or solitary</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 6, delete "<u>in solitary</u>" and substitute "<u>in punitive isolation or solitary</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "Solitary confinement" and substitute "Punitive isolation or solitary confinement"

AND

age;

Page 2, delete lines 11 and 12, and substitute the following: "(a) As used in this section:

(1) "Minor" means a person who is under eighteen (18) years of

(2) "Punitive isolation" means the placement of a minor in a location that is separate from the general population as a punishment; and

(3) "Solitary confinement" means the isolation of a minor in a cell separate from the general population as a punishment."

AND

Page 2, line 14, delete "in solitary" and substitute "in punitive isolation or solitary"

AND

Page 2, line 16, delete "in solitary" and substitute "in punitive isolation or solitary"

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "in solitary" and substitute "in punitive isolation or solitary"

AND

Page 2,	line	30,	delete	" <u>solitary</u> "	and	substitute	" <u>punitive</u>	isolation	or
solitar	<u>y</u> "								

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Scott	
JNL/JNL - 03-20-2019 09:56:03	
JNL378	Chief Clerl